

Rahemaniya Taleemi Society, Nilanga DESHMUKH ART, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE VARISHTHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KASAR SIRSI Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur.

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded) WANTED

Application are invited from the eligible candidates for the following post in **Deshmukh Art, Commerce And Science Varishtha Mahavidyalaya, Kasar Sirsi, Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur (Permanent Non Grant)** run by **Rahemaniya Taleemi Society, Nilanga (Minority Sanstha)**. As Permission Letter of S.R.T.M. University Nanded, with outward no: Special Cell/2022-23/907 date.22/11/2022. The applications duly completed in all respect should reach on the following address in **fifteen days** from the date of publication of this advertisement by registered post only.

Sr. No.	Subject	Name of the post	No of post
1	Commerce	Asst. Professor	1
2	Physics	Asst. Professor	1
3	Chemistry	Asst. Professor	1
4	Botany	Asst. Professor	1
5	Zoology	Asst. Professor	1
6	Director Physical Education	Asst. Professor	1
7	Librarian	Librarian	1

Educational Qualification:

- 1. Minimum educational qualification for the Post of Assistant Professor will be as per Regulations of UGC (2018), G.R. of Govt. of Maharashtra Dt. 08 March 2019.
- 2. A Master's degree with 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point-scale wherever the grading system is followed) in a concerned/relevant/allied subject from an Indian University, or an equivalent degree from an accredited foreign university.
- 3. Besides fulfilling the above qualifications, the candidate must have cleared the NET/SET or Ph. D. Degree in accordance with the University Grants Commission.

Note: Candidates appearing for interview will not get any T.A. or D.A.

Address for Correspondence:

The President/Secretary,

C/O Deshmukh Art, Commerce And Science Varishtha Mahavidyalaya,

Kasar Sirsi, 413607

Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur.

Mo.No. 9960888907,9975469123

Email- <u>farokdeshmukh@gmail.com</u> arunchavan1121@gmail.com



Rahemaniya Taleemi Society, Nilanga DESHMUKH ART, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE VARISHTHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KASAR SIRSI Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur.

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded) WANTED

Application are invited the post of Principal to be filled in **Deshmukh Art, Commerce And Science Varishtha Mahavidyalaya, Kasar Sirsi, Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur (Permanent Non Grant)** run by **Rahemaniya Taleemi Society, Nilanga (Minority Sanstha)**. As Permission Letter of S.R.T.M. University Outward No: Special Cell/2022-23/904 date. 21/11/2022. Eligible candidates should submit their application along with all necessary documents with in **fifteen days** from the date of publication of the advertisement by registered post only.

Sr. No.	Name of the post	No of post	Reservation
1	Principal	01	Unreserved

Educational Qualification:-

- 1. A Master's Degree with a least 55% marks (or an equivalent grade a point scale whenever grading system is followed) by a recognized University.
- 2. A Ph.D. Degree in concerned/allied/relevant discipline(s) in the institution concerned with evidence of published work and research guidance.
- 3. Professor/Associate Professor with a total experience of fifteen years of teaching/research in Universities, College and other institutions of Higher Education.
- 4. A minimum of 10 research publication in peer reviewed or UGC listed Journals.
- 5. A minimum of 110 research score as per Appendix II, Table 2 of UGC regulations 2018.
- 6. Academic Eligibility and other rules regulations as per UGC Regulation 18 July 2018 and Govt. Resolution No Misc-2018/C.R.56/UNI-1 Date 08 March 2019.

Salary & Allowances:

Pay Scales shall be given as per the rules of U.G.C., State Government & Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.

Note:

- 1. Prescribed application form is available on the University website (www.srtmun.ac.)
- 2. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 3. Eligible candidate should submit their application through the proper channel.
- 4. Attested Xerox copies of S.S.C. Certificates, Degree certificate, Mark Sheets, etc. should be attached to the application.

<u>Address for Correspondence:</u>

The President/Secretary,

C/O Deshmukh Art, Commerce And Science Varishtha Mahavidyalaya,

Kasar Sirsi, 413607

Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur.

Mo.No. 9960888907,9975469123

Email- <u>farokdeshmukh@gmail.com</u> arunchavan1121@gmail.com